
Menifee County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector: None/ For Commercial construction Contact Dept. 

Housing, Buildings Construction for building permits 
 
State Building Inspector:  Levi Wells 
E-mail Address:    matthewl.wells@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-359-4062 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Jeff Hardin 
E-mail Address:    Jeffrey.hardin@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-779-4435 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Ron Lewis 
E-mail Address:    ron.lewis@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-358-5982 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Rodney Napier 
E-mail Address:    rodney.napier@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-671-1358 
 
 
  
HVAC Inspector:   Charles Ray Moore   
E-mail Address:    Charles.Moore@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    606-671-7127    
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Roy ‘Gordon’ Vanhoose 
E-mail Address:    roy.vanhoose@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:       606-687-8600 
 
Office Hours:    Monday (8 a.m. – 9 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   606-768-2190 
 
Office Address:    Menifee County Health Department 
                            1919 Main Street 
                            Frenchburg, KY 40322 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Robin Little 
Office Phone Number:   606-768-2151 
 
Boiler Inspector:   James Hagerman 
E-mail Address:    james.hagerman@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-356-7770 
 
 

Updated 5/1/2020/rh 

mailto:matthewl.wells@ky.gov
tel://606-359-4062/
mailto:Jeffrey.hardin@ky.gov
tel://270-779-4435/
mailto:ron.lewis@ky.gov
tel://859-358-5982/
mailto:rodney.napier@ky.gov
tel://606-671-1358/
mailto:Charles.Moore@ky.gov
tel://606-671-7127/
mailto:roy.vanhoose@ky.gov
tel://606-687-8600/
tel://606-768-2190/
tel://606-768-2151/
mailto:james.hagerman@ky.gov
tel://606-356-7770/

